BOROUGH OF SUSSEX COUNTY OF SUSSEX ORDINANCE NO. 2024-15

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 9A-6, ENTITLED "SCHEDULE VI: ONE WAY STREETS", OF CHAPTER 9A, ENTITLED "TRAFFIC SCHEDULES", OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF SUSSEX, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Sussex in the County of Sussex, as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 9A-6, entitled "Schedule VI: One Way Streets" of Chapter 9A, entitled "Traffic Schedules" of the Code of the Borough of Sussex is amended to add the following provision:

Name of Street	Direction	Location
Main Street	Southbound	Between its intersections with Newton Avenue
		and Harrison Street

SECTION 2. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith are repealed as to such inconsistencies.

SECTION 3. If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, phrase or portion of this Ordinance is for any reason held invalid or unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, such portion shall be deemed a separate, distinct and independent provision, and such holding shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions thereof.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall take effect after publication and passage according to law.

Attest:

Antoinette Smith, Borough Clerk

Robert Holowach, Mayor

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the attached Ordinance 2024-15 was introduced at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Sussex, Sussex County, New Jersey, held on August 13, 2024 and passed on first reading, and that such Ordinance will be further considered for final passage and adoption at the regular meeting of the Mayor and Council to be held on September 3, 2024 at Borough Hall, 2 Main Street, in the Borough of Sussex at 7:00 p.m. and via the internet and that at such time and place all persons interested were given an opportunity to be heard concerning said Ordinance.

Antoinette Smith, RMC